1/1
128, av. du Maréchal-de-Lattre-de-Tassigny - 87045 LIMOGES Cedex
Tel : 0 (+33) 5 55 06 87 87 Fax : 0 (+33) 5 55 06 88 88
Technical data sheet: TC1279-250A / Issue № 8.1 Updated: Created: 23/07/2014
Part number: TC1279-250ASLOTLESS JOINER, 220 mm DUCT
1. USE / APPLICATION
The slotless joiner is used to link standard 220 mm straight ducting with itself or any of the other 220 mm components; with which it provides a
smooth & strong joint. Typical other fittings are: horizontal or vertical elbows, cross connectors, tees, etc.; which require a joiner at each interface.
The slotless joiner incorporates three metal spring brackets, which securely grip with the flat face of the mating 220 mm duct components. This
ensures that a positive, permanent connection is achieved. The slotless joiner is easily and simply locked or released by turning the locking slot
through 90 degrees; using either a coin or wide bladed screwdriver.
2. BENEFITS & FEATURES
• Quickly installed on 220 mm duct components, to achieve a positive connection
• Quickly released, using either a coin or wide bladed screwdriver
• Incorporates 4 spring brackets, that make a permanent connection between 220 mm duct components
• Tough, fire retardant material
• Purchase by the unit
3. TECHNICAL ATTRIBUTES
Dimensions 50 mm (W) x 100 mm (H) x 246 mm (D)
Weight 116 grams
Materials Fire retardant plastic, Halogen free, UL94-VO rated
PGTC1279_250A.indd 1 20/06/2017 10:31